319 PB
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical & Drives Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emn Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical & Drives Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emn
Li
ne
ar
 M
o
to

ORDERING INFORMATION
T1D/T1S
Order Example:
① ②	 ③	 ④	 ⑤	 ⑥	 ⑦	 ⑧	 ⑨	 ⑩	 ⑪	 ⑫
  T  1 D A 012 3 N S B A G 2
Free sizing and selection support
from Virtual Engineer at
parker.com/VirtualEngineer
SPECIFICATIONS
RENISHAW ENCODER OPTIONS (Note 5)
 0.5mm 0.1mm
5.0mm
         LINEAR MAGNETIC ENCODER
               1.0mm
SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL - 2 - 3 -4
Carriage Assembly       lbs (kg)              3.1 (1.4) 4.1 (1.9) 5.5 (2.5)
Base Assembly
T2DA Aluminum (0.375’’ thick)             lbs/ft (kg/m)     10.8 (4.9) 10.8 (4.9) 10.8 (4.9)
Carriage Assembly      in (mm) 4.20 (106.7) 6.60 (167.6) 9.00 (228.6)
Coil Bar Length        in (mm) 7.20 (182.9) 9.60 (243.8) 12.00 (304.8)
MOTOR MODEL 210-2 210-3 210-4
Peak Force N 255.8 375.0 494.2
lb 57.5 84.3 111.1
Continuous Force N 57.4 84.1 110.3
lb 12.9 18.9 24.8
Peak Power W 1583 2261 2940
Continuous Power W 79 113 147
LINEAR MAGNETIC
ENCODER
LINEAR OPTICAL ENCODER OPTIONS
(NOTE 5)
PERFORMANCE 5.0µm 1.0µm 5.0µm 1.0µm
Peak Velocity in/s (m/s) 275  (7) 100 (2.5) 196 (5) 120 (3)
Resolution in (µm) 0.0002 [5] 0.000 04 (1.0) 0.000 02 (0.5) 0.000 004 (0.1)
Repeatability in (µm) ±0.0004 [±10]  ±0.000 8 (2.0) ±0.000 06 (1.5) ±0.000 04 (1.0)
Accuracy – Magnetic  ±(30µm +50µm/m)  ±(25µm +50µm/m)
Accuracy – Optical ±(5µm +30µm/m)
Note: For travels less than 1 meter, accuracy should be calculated at 1 meter
ACCURACY STANDARD LASER ALIGNMENT OPTION
Straightness restrained on flat surface in (µm) ±0.000127 in/in (±127µm/m) ±.000013 in/in (±13µm/m)
Flatness restrained on flat surface in (µm) ±0.003 + .000254 in/in (±76 + 254µm/m)
Note: Straightness/Flatness specifications based on system mounted to surface of flatness ±0.0005in/ft
T2D
LOAD - 2 - 3 - 4
Vertical (Fv) see note 11 lbs (kg) 60 (27. 1) 80 (36.3) 100 (45.3)
Side (Fs) see note 11 lbs (kg) 40 (18.1) 60 (27.2) 60 (27.2)
Moments - Roll (Mr) see note 11 Lb-ft (N-m) 40 (53) 60 (80) 60 (80)
Moments - Pitch (Mp) see note 11 Lb-ft (N-m) 100 (34) 200 (270) 200 (270)
Moments - Yaw (My) see note 11 Lb-ft (N-m) 100 (34) 200 (270) 200 (270)
1. Total travel = OAL – 3.00˝ (76.2 mm) – carriage length.
2. Maximum base length is 120˝ (3048 mm).
3. Aluminum base is black anodized.
4. For complete motor specifications, refer to 210 series motor data
sheet.
5.  Optical encoder, RGH series, available in 0.05µm, 0.1µm, 0.5µm,
1.0µm, 5.0µm.
6. Cables extend past base by approximately 0.6˝ when carriage is at
negative hard stop.
7. Cable Track extends 0.15˝ higher than carriage mounting surface.
Space must be taken into account when mounting load.
8. Standard cable track provided is 30mm wide 18mm BR.
9. Base mounting holes are equidistant, 1.200” (12.0, 16.8, 21.6....) or
2.400” (9.6, 14.4, 19.2, 24.0....) from each end depending on base
length.
10. Specification subject to change without notice.
11. Listed specifications based on motor size and typical performance
requirements. Bearing manufacturer specifications exceed listed
specifications.
12. For high load, high speed applications, customer-supplied

ORDERING INFORMATION
T2D/T2S
Order Example:
① ②	 ③	 ④	 ⑤	 ⑥	 ⑦	 ⑧	 ⑨	 ⑩	 ⑪	 ⑫
  T  2 D A 012 3 N S B A B 3
Free sizing and selection support
from Virtual Engineer at
parker.com/VirtualEngineer
330 PB
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical & Drives Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emn Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical & Drives Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emn
331 PB
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical & Drives Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emn Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical & Drives Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emn
Li
ne
ar
 M
o
to
r
D
ri
ve
n
Ta
b
le
s
SPECIFICATIONS
RENISHAW ENCODER OPTIONS (Note 5)
 0.5mm 0.1mm
      LINEAR MAGNETIC ENCODER
      5.0mm                    1.0.1mm
STANDARD
LASER ALIGNMENT OPTION
SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL - 2 - 3 -4 - 5 - 6
Carriage Assembly       lbs (kg)             4.6 (2.1) 6.7 (3.0) 8.1 (3.7) 9.5 (4.3) 11.0 (5.0)
Base Assembly
T3DB Aluminum (0.500’’ thick)             lbs/ft (kg/m)   16.9 (25.1) 16.9 (25.1) 16.9 (25.1) 16.9 (25.1 16.9 (25.1)
Carriage Assembly      in (mm) 4.20 (106.7) 6.60 (167.6) 9.00 (228.6) 11.40 (289.6) 13.80 (350.5)
Coil Bar Length        in (mm) 7.20 (182.9) 9.60 (243.8 12.00 (304.8) 14.40 (365.8) 16.8 (426.7)
MOTOR MODEL 310-2 310-3 310-4 310-5 310-6
Peak Force N 409.3 600.0 790.0 980.0 1170.0
lb 92.0 135.1 177.2 220.3 263.2
Continuous Force N 91.6 133.9 176.2 219.3 262.0
lb 20.6 30.1 39.6 49.3 58.9
Peak Power W 1885 2693 3500 4308 5116
Continuous Power W 4 135 179 215 256
LINEAR MAGNETIC
ENCODER
LINEAR OPTICAL ENCODER OPTIONS
(NOTE 5)
PERFORMANCE 5.0µm 1.0µm 5.0µm 1.0µm
Peak Velocity in/s (m/s) 275  (7) 100 (2.5) 196 (5) 120 (3)
Resolution in (µm) 0.0002 (5) 0.000 04 (1.0) 0.000 02 (0.5) 0.000 004 (0.1)
Repeatability in (µm) ±0.0004 (±10)  ±0.000 8 (2.0) ±0.000 06 (1.5) ±0.000 04 (1.0)
Accuracy – Magnetic  ±(30µm +50µm/m)  ±(25µm +50µm/m)
Accuracy – Optical ±(5µm +30µm/m)
Note: For travels less than 1 meter, accuracy should be calculated at 1 meter
ACCURACY STANDARD LASER ALIGNMENT OPTION
Straightness restrained on flat surface in (µm) ±0.000127 in/in (±127µm/m) ±.000013 in/in (±13µm/m)
Flatness restrained on flat surface in (µm) ±0.003 + .000254 in/in (±76 + 254µm/m)
Note: Straightness/Flatness specifications based on system mounted to surface of flatness ±0.0005in/ft
T3D
LOAD - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6
Vertical (Fv) see note 11 lbs (kg) 120 (54) 150 (68) 180 (81) 210 (95) 240 (108)
Side (Fs) see note 11 lbs (kg) 80 (36) 100 (45) 100 (45) 100 (45) 100 (45)
Moments - Roll (Mr) see note
11
Lb-ft
(N-m)
80 (107) 100 (134) 100 (134) 100 (134) 100 (134)
Moments - Pitch (Mp) see

ORDERING INFORMATION
T3D/T3S
Order Example:
① ②	 ③	 ④	 ⑤	 ⑥	 ⑦	 ⑧	 ⑨	 ⑩	 ⑪	 ⑫
  T  3 D B 012 3 N S B A C 3
Free sizing and selection support
from Virtual Engineer at
parker.com/VirtualEngineer
SPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONS
1. Total travel = OAL – 5.5˝ (139.7 mm) – carriage length.
2. Maximum base length is 137.76˝ (3499 mm).
3. Aluminum base is black anodized.
4. For complete motor specifications, refer to 410 series motor data
sheet.
5.  Optical encoder, RGH series, available in 0.05µm, 0.1µm, 0.5µm,
1.0µm, 5.0µm.
6. Cables extend past base by approximately 0.6˝ when carriage is at
negative hard stop.
7. Cable Track extends 0.050˝ below carriage mounting surface. Space
must be taken into account when mounting load.
8. Standard cable track provided is 40mm wide 18mm BR.
9. Base mounting holes are equidistant, 1.68” (12.0, 16.8, 21.6....) or
3.36” (9.6, 14.4, 19.2, 24.0....) from each end depending on base
length.
10. Specification subject to change without notice.
11. Listed specifications based on motor size and typical performance
requirements. Bearing manufacturer specifications exceed listed
specifications.
12. For high load, high speed applications, customer-supplied
deceleration shocks are required (not included with product).
13. The repeatability for the home switch is estimated to be +/- 10-20
microns. However, repeatability of the home switch does not dictate
the system or encoder repeatability.
MOTOR MODEL 410-2 410-3 410-4 410-5 410-6
Peak Force N 1041.4 1523.6 2006.3 2967.2 3928.1
lb 234.1 342.5 451.0 667.0 883.0
Continuous Force N 233.1 340.8 448.9 663.7 878.6
lb 52.4 76.6 100.9 149.2 197.5
Peak Power W 2835 4050 5265 7695 10125
Continuous Power W 142 203 263 385 506
LINEAR MAGNETIC
ENCODER
LINEAR OPTICAL ENCODER OPTIONS
(NOTE 5)
PERFORMANCE 5.0µm 1.0µm 5.0µm 1.0µm
Peak Velocity in/s (m/s) 275  (7) 100 (2.5) 196 (5) 120 (3)
Resolution in (µm) 0.0002 (5) 0.000 04 (1.0) 0.000 02 (0.5) 0.000 004 (0.1)
Repeatability in (µm) ±0.0004 (±10)  ±0.000 8 (2.0) ±0.000 06 (1.5) ±0.000 04 (1.0)
Accuracy – Magnetic  ±(30µm +50µm/m)  ±(25µm +50µm/m)
Accuracy – Optical ±(5µm +30µm/m)
Note: For travels less than 1 meter, accuracy should be calculated at 1 meter
ACCURACY STANDARD LASER ALIGNMENT OPTION
Straightness restrained on flat surface in [µm] ±0.000127 in/in (±127µm/m) ±.000013 in/in (±13µm/m)
Flatness restrained on flat surface in [µm] ±0.003 + .000254 in/in (±76 + 254µm/m)
Note: Straightness/Flatness specifications based on system mounted to surface of flatness ±0.0005in/ft
T4D
LOAD - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6
Vertical (Fv) see note 11 lbs (kg) 200 (90) 250 (113) 300 (136) 400 (181) 400 (181)
Side (Fs) see note 11 lbs (kg) 150 (68) 150 (68) 150 (68) 150 (68) 150 (68)
Moments - Roll (Mr) see note 11 Lb-ft (N-m) 100 (133) 150 (200) 150 (200) 150 (200) 150 (200)
Moments - Pitch (Mp) see note 11 Lb-ft (N-m) 200 (266) 400 (532) 400 (532) 400 (532) 400 (532)
Moments - Yaw (My) see note 11 Lb-ft (N-m) 200 (266) 400 (532) 400 (532) 400 (532) 400 (532)
PHYSICAL - 2 - 3 -4 - 6 - 8
Carriage Assembly

ORDERING INFORMATION
T4D/T4S
Order Example:
① ②	 ③	 ④	 ⑤	 ⑥	 ⑦	 ⑧	 ⑨	 ⑩	 ⑪	 ⑫
  T  4 D B 012 3 N S B A B 4
Free sizing and selection support
from Virtual Engineer at
parker.com/VirtualEngineer
340 PB
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical & Drives Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emn Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical & Drives Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emn
ORDERING INFORMATION
HD15M-VF
15 Pin HD-SUB Plug
Pin # Function
1 Z+
2 Z-
3 GND
4 NO CONN
5 +5V
6 GND
7 A-
8 A+
9 HALL1
10 TEMP
11 B-
12 B+
13 HALL2
14 HALL3
15 NO CONN
HD15M-VF Connector compatible
with IPA, Vix and Aries Feedback
Connector
HD15M-CF12
15 Pin HD-SUB Plug
Pin # Function
1 SENSE-
2 SENSE+
3 HALL1
4 +5V
5 +5V
6 HALL2
7 A-/SIN-
8 A+/SIN+
9 HALL3
10 TEMP
11 B-/COS-
12 B+/COS+
13 Z+
14 Z-
15 GND
HD15M-CF12 Connector
compatible with Compax 3 F12
Feedback Connector
Cable Connector Configuration
341 PB
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical & Drives Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emn Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical & Drives Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  www.parker.com/emn